

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.7775 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.02.2026	<p><u>JAK, J</u></p> <p align="center"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></p> <p>This application is filed with the following prayer:</p> <p align="center">“...pleased to permit the legal representative (Mr.Neil Bhandar son of Sri Satish Bhandar) to come on record, as the legal representative of the deceased 2nd petitioner (Smt.Rajkunwar Bhandar), in the above W.P.No.7775/2016 as well as in all other interlocutory applications, and to pass such other order or orders..”</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered.</p> <p align="center"><u>I.A.No.3 of 2026</u></p> <p>This application is filed with the following prayer:</p> <p align="center">“...pleased to permit the legal representatives (Mr. Shrikant Ramchandra Tarkar & Mr.Rohit Shrikant Tarkar) to come on record, as the legal representatives of the deceased 4th petitioner (Smt. Vaishali Mathi), in the above W.P.No.7775/2016 as well as in all other interlocutory applications, and to pass such other order or orders..”</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered.</p> <p align="center"><u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u></p> <p>The particulars of name reflected in the GPA is at variance with the cause title. In the</p>	Transferred to IO folder, before corrections, if any.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<p>circumstances, this Court deems it appropriate that parties shall appear before the Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee and establish/demonstrate the correct identity of person who has given the GPA (if necessary, by video call). The person who gave the GPA shall identify himself and adduce proof in the form of ID cards issued by the State or Union authorities.</p> <p>The Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee shall record the same and submit a report (for purpose of I.A.No.2 of 2026) by next date of hearing.</p> <p>Till then, I.A.No.2 of 2026, shall be kept pending on the file of this Court.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P.No.7775 of 2016</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Post the matter on 10.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ JAK,J plp</p>	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE