

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.7775 of 2016**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	12.03.2026	<p><b><u>JAK, J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.4 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>This application is filed to permit the petitioners to implead the proposed respondent Nos.18 to 23 as party respondents in the writ petition as well as in the miscellaneous applications.</p> <p>For reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, the application is ordered.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>JAK, J</b></p> <p><b><u>W.P.No.7775 of 2016</u></b></p> <p>Both the learned counsels present and seek time for filing a memo of compromise.</p> <p>Post the matter on 20.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(B/o) KH</p>	