

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.7775 of 2016**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
14.	01.04.2026	<p><b><u>JAK, J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.5 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>This application is filed seeking quashing of further proceedings in case No.A5/5165/2014 pending on the file of respondent No.3, in terms of memorandum of compromise entered between the parties.</p> <p>Memorandum of compromise and terms of conditions of compromise are annexed along with this application. Copies of the aadhar cards of the parties are also annexed along with this application.</p> <p>Both the counsels submit that parties are willing to appear before the Telangana High Court Legal Services Committee for identification and seek indulgence of this Court for referring the matter to Telangana High Court Legal Services Committee, for identification of petitioners and unofficial respondents, who have attested their thumb impressions/ signatures from page Nos.11 to 22.</p> <p>In view of the above, petitioners and unofficial respondents are directed to appear before the Secretary, Telangana High Court Legal Services Committee, along with their identity cards for their identification, on or before 10.04.2026. The counsel(s) on record shall also be present before the Secretary, Telangana High Court Legal Services Committee. The Secretary, Telangana High Court Legal Services</p>	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<p>Committee shall record their presence, confirm identity, verify other details and submit a report by next date of hearing i.e., 13.04.2026.</p> <p>Post the matter on 13.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>JAK, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">KRR</p>	